
Foothills Park & Recreation District 
Children’s Programs Contacts 

 
Before & After School 

• Collegiate Academy 720-582-6103 

• Columbine Hills 720-635-7667 

• Devinny 303-598-5578 

• Dutch Creek 303-598-5510 

• Governor’s Ranch 303-598-5434 

• Hutchinson 303-598-5508 

• Normandy 303-598-5432 

• Ridge, serving Mt. Carbon & Powderhorn 303-598-5387  

• Stony Creek 303-598-5576 

• Ute Meadows 303-598-5609 

• Westridge 303-598-5390 

 

All Day Preschool  
• Lilley Gulch Lilley Pad Room 303-409-2517  

• Ridge Little Bear Mountain Room 303-409-2348 
 

Summer Camps 
• All Star Sports (Elementary School) 303-598-5510 

• Camp Hoppers - Lilley Gulch 720-635-7667 

• Camp Hoppers - Ridge 303-598-5390 

• Kids on the Move - Devinny 303-598-5508 

• Kids on the Move - Governor’s Ranch 303-598-5435 

• Kids on the Move - Lilley Gulch 303-598-5576 

• Kids on the Move - Normandy 303-598-5432 

• Kids on the Move - Ridge 303-598-5387 

• Kids on the Move - Westridge 720-582-6103 

• Outdoor Camp 303-409-2523 

• Sports Camp (Middle School) 303-598-5578 

• Teen Camp 303-598-5434 
 

Administration  

• Amber Stowe, Supervisor – 303-409-2127 | ambers@fhprd.org  

• Michelle Kyner, Specialist – 303-409-2335 | mkyner@fhprd.org  
o Enrollment, Tax Statements, Billing Inquiries, Colorado Child Care Assistance 

Program 

• Patrick Edwards, Lead Specialist – 303-409-2523 | patricke@fhprd.org 
o Before & After School at Columbine Hills, Dutch Creek, Governor’s Ranch & 

Normandy 
o Camps: All Star Sports (Elementary School) & Outdoor Adventures  

• Michael Peppel, Specialist – 303-409-2510 | mpeppel@fhprd.org   
o Before & After School at Devinny, Hutchinson, Ridge & Stony Creek 
o Camps: Kids on the Move at Ridge, Devinny, Governor’s Ranch & Teen Camp  
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• Taylor Weber, Specialist – 303-409-2132 | tweber@fhprd.org 
o Before & After School at Collegiate Academy, Ute Meadows & Westridge 
o Camps: Kids on the Move at Lilley Gulch, Normandy & Westridge  

• Hannah Svenkerud, Specialist – 303-409-2507 | hsvenkerud@fhprd.org   
o All Day Preschool at Lilley Gulch & Ridge, Part-time Preschool at Lilley Gulch 
o Camps: Camp Hoppers at Lilley Gulch & Ridge 

mailto:tweber@fhprd.org
mailto:hsvenkerud@fhprd.org

